COM Express Type 6
Version: 2026-01-21 11:08 TRIA C6C-RYZ2 Datasheet Page 1 from 6
TRIA C6C-RYZ2
AMD Ryzen™ Embedded R2000 Series
 95 x 95
 28 / 64 W
 0-+60
Highlights

PCBFTX
PV
 Ordering Information for TRIA C6C-RYZ2
*PV = Preferred variant; OR = on Request (in OEM quantities only)
COM Express Type 6
Version: 2026-01-21 11:08 TRIA C6C-RYZ2 Datasheet Page 5 from 6
Accessories
Cooling Solutions
Order No. Description Reference
84613 Heatsink for C6C-RYZ, C6C-RYZ2. Single-piece aluminum profile, standoffs without
thread (2.7mm inner diameter), screws and thermopad for the thermal contact to
SOC.
MSC C6C-RYZ-01 HSI-001
79792 Heatsink / heat pipe for C6C-RYZ, C6C-RYZ2. Single-piece aluminum profile with
embedded heat pipe, standoffs without thread (2.7mm inner diameter), screws
and thermopad for the thermal contact to SOC.
MSC C6C-RYZ-01 HSI-HP-001
83859 Heatspreader for C6C-RYZ, C6C-RYZ2. Single-piece aluminum profile, standoffs
without thread (2.7mm inner diameter), screws and thermopad for the thermal
contact to SOC.
MSC C6C-RYZ-01 HSP-001
79793 Heatspreader / heat pipe for C6C-RYZ, C6C-RYZ2. Single-piece aluminum profile
with embedded heat pipe, standoffs without thread (2.7mm inner diameter),
screws and thermopad for the thermal contact to SOC.
MSC C6C-RYZ-01 HSP-HP-001
83881 Heatspreader for C6C-RYZ, C6C-RYZ2. Single-piece aluminum profile, threaded
standoffs (M2.5), screws and thermopad for the thermal contact to SOC.
MSC C6C-RYZ-02 HSP-001
83860 Heatspreader / heat pipe for C6C-RYZ, C6C-RYZ2. Single-piece aluminum profile
with embedded heat pipe, threaded standoffs (M2.5), screws and thermopad for
the thermal contact to SOC.
MSC C6C-RYZ-02 HSP-HP-001
 Cooling Devices for TRIA C6C-RYZ2/RYZ
Order No. Description Reference
79809 Fan kit for Heatsink MSC HCA-ALP/RLP/MLH-0x HSI-xxx, MSC C6B-ALP/
RLP/MLH-0x HSI-xxx, MSC C6B-TLH-0x HSI-xxx, MSC C6C-ALP/RLP-0x
HSI-xxx, MSC C6C-TLU-0x HSI-xxx, MSC C6C-WLU-0x HSI-xxx, MSC C6C-
ALN/ASL-0x HSI-xxx, MSC C6C-EL-0x HSI-xxx, MSC C6C-RYZx-0x HSI-xxx,
PWM fan 80x80x15mm.
MSC C6C-FANKIT-01-
HSF-001
 Fan Kit for COM Express Heatsinks
Memory Options
COM Express Type 6